

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P. (PIL) No. 2253 of 2024**

Padma Baraik .. ... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others ... .. Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner: In Person

For the State: Mr. Gaurav Raj, A.C. to A.A.G-II

-----  
**Order No. 05/Dated: 24<sup>th</sup> June 2024**

On the request of Mr. Gaurav Raj, the learned State counsel,  
post this matter on 4<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

**(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)**

**(Navneet Kumar, J.)**