

W.P. (PIL) No. 2253 of 2024

Padma Baraik	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
Ms. Shilpi Sandil Gadodia, Advocate
Mr. Ritesh Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Prakhar Harit, Advocate
Ms. Shruti Shekhar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Gaurav Raj, AC to AAG-II

Order No. 08 : Dated 26th July, 2024

- 1.** The present Public Interest Litigation has been listed under the heading “To Be Mentioned” since there is some typographical mistake in order dated 18.07.2024 passed by this Court.
- 2.** It appears that in the cause title of order dated 18.07.2024, it has been typed as “W.P. (C) No. 2253 of 2024” in place of “W.P. (PIL) No. 2253 of 2024”.
- 3.** Considering the aforesaid inadvertence which occurred due to typing, the order dated 18.07.2024 is modified to the extent that cause title of order dated 18.07.2024 shall be read *as* “W.P. (PIL) No. 2253 of 2024” in place of “W.P. (C) No. 2253 of 2024”.
- 4.** The remaining part of order dated 18.07.2024 shall remain intact.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, A.C.J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)