

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(PIL) No. 2253 of 2024

Padma Baraik

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... .. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Petitioner : In-Person

Amicus Curiae : Mr. Shilpi Sandil Gadodia,
AC to Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Amicus

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II
Mr. Gaurav Raj, AC to AAG-II

10/Dated: 05th August, 2024

1. An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent-State.
2. The same is taken on record.
3. Party in-person has sought for a week's time to file response to the said affidavit with the assistance of the learned amicus.
4. Let this case be listed on 13.08.2024.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, A.C.J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Saurabh/-