

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (PIL) No. 2253 of 2024

Padma Baraik Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner: Party In Person
Amicus Curiae: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
 Ms. Sanya Kumari, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General
 Mr. Sachin Kumar, A.A.G.-II
 Mr. Gaurav Raj, A.C. to A.A.G.-II

15/Dated: 15.01.2025

Place this case tomorrow.

Advocate General shall obtain instructions on what action has been taken on the FIRs lodged by the petitioner against persons responsible for forcing her to leave the apartment allotted to her under the P.M. Awas Yojana.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)