

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (PIL) No. 2253 of 2024

Padma Baraik Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through Chief Secretary and Ors.
... .. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Amicus Curiae : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General
Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G

16/16.01.2025

Adjourned by one week.

In the meantime, we direct the respondents to put up the CCTV camera of their expenses outside the apartment allotted to the petitioner. The petitioner as well as other residents of the apartment/complex where she was residing shall give bonds for good behavior under Section 107 Cr. P.C. equivalent to Section 126 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

After such bonds are given, the petitioner shall occupy the apartment which was allotted to her and the security detail given to the petitioner shall be continued.

List on 05.02.2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)