

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(PIL) No. 2253 of 2024

Padma Baraik Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

**CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, *Amicus Curiae*
For the State: Mr. Gaurav Raj, A.C. to A.A.G-II

18/Dated: 25.03.2025

Counsel for the State Government shall file fresh affidavit as to why the facilities which are being provided in the Bharosa Centres in the State of Telangana are not being provided to victims of rape in the ‘One Stop Centres’ which the State of Jharkhand has set up.

List this case on 30.04.2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)