

W.P. (PIL) No. 2253 of 2024

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Gaurav Raj, A.C. to A.A.G.-II
For Res.-JHALSA: Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate

21/Dated: 04.08.2025

1. Heard learned counsel for the respondent-State.
2. Let the Secretary, Department of Women, Child Development and Social Security, Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi physically appear before this Court on the next date fixed.
3. List this case on 06.08.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)