

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P. (PIL) No. 2253 of 2024**

Padma Baraik ... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others ... .. Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner: In Person  
Mrs. Shilpi Sandil Gadodia, Advocate  
For the State: Mr. Gaurav Raj, A.C. to A.A.G.-II  
For the JHALSA: Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate  
-----

**23/Dated: 10.09.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents-State prays for and is  
allowed two weeks' further time to file supplementary counter affidavit.

List on 24.09.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**